determinations and findings, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
FORT COLLINS as follows: 

Section 1. Section 2-596 of the Code of the City of Fort Collins is hereby 
amended to read as follows: 

Sec. 2-596. - Salary of the City Manager. 

The base salary to be paid the City Manager shall be three hundred thirty-seven 
thousand three hundred fifty-one dollars ($337,351) per annum, payable in 
biweekly installments.  Forty (40) percent of such sum shall be charged to the city 
electric utility, twenty (20) percent to the city water utility and forty (40) percent to 
general government expense. 

Section 2. The effective date of the salary adjustment shall be January 5, 2026.